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STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE   ) 
INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY  ) 
COMMISSION’S INVESTIGATION  ) CAUSE NO. 46043 
INTO THE PUBLIC UTILITY STATUS  ) 
OF DISTRIBUTED ENERGY   ) 
RESOURCE AGGREGATORS   ) 

 
INTERVENOR TIPMONT REMC’S  

NOTICE OF INTENT NOT TO RESPOND TO PROPOSED ORDERS  
 

 Intervenor, Tipmont REMC (“Tipmont”), by counsel, respectfully notifies the Indiana 

Utility Regulatory Commission and parties of record that it does not intend to file a response to 

the proposed orders submitted in this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted,   

s/Jane Dall Wilson     
Jane Dall Wilson 
Katrina Gossett Kelly 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
300 N. Meridian St., Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
Telephone: (317) 237-0300 
Fax: (317) 237-1000 
jane.wilson@faegredrinker.com 
katrina.kelly@faegredrinker.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of October, 2024, a copy of the foregoing Intervenor 
Tipmont REMC’s Notice of Intent Not To Respond to Proposed Orders has been served by 
electronic mail to:  
 
IURC Testimonial Staff    Wabash Valley Power 
Steve Davies      Jeremy L. Fetty 
sdavies@urc.in.gov     jfetty@parrlaw.com 
 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor  CenterPoint Energy Indiana South 
Lorraine Hitz      Heather Watts 
Scott Jones      Jeffery A. Earl 
LHitz@oucc.IN.gov      Alyssa N. Allison 
SJones1@oucc.in.gov     Kelly M. Beyrer 
infomgt@oucc.in.gov     Heather.Watts@CenterPointEnergy.com  
      Jeffery.Earl@CenterPointEnergy.com 
Duke Energy Indiana    Alyssa.Allison@CenterPointEnergy.com 
Andrew J. Wells     Kelly.Beyrer@CenterPointEnergy.com  
Liane K. Steffes    
andrew.wells@duke-energy.com   Hoosier Energy 
liane.steffes@duke-energy.com   Christopher M. Goffinet 
      Michelle Lynch 
AES Indiana      cgoffinet@hepn.com 
Teresa Morton Nyhart     mlynch@hepn.com 
Jeffrey M. Peabody      
tnyhart@btlaw.com 
jwendt@btlaw.com      NIPSCO 
      Tiffany Murray 
Indiana Michigan Power Company  M. Bryan Little 
Tammara D. Avant     tiffanymurray@nisource.com  
Kay Ellen Pashos     blittle@nisource.com 
tdavant@aep.com 
kpashos@taftlaw.com     CAC 
      Jennifer A. Washburn 
Advanced Energy United    Reagan Kurtz 
David T. McGimpsey     jwashburn@citact.org  
Lora L. Manion     rkurtz@citact.org  
Ryan E. Mann 
Zechariah L. Banks     Northeastern Rural Electric 
David.McGimpsey@dentons.com   Membership Cooperative 
Lora.Manion@dentons.com    Kristina Kern Wheeler 
Ryan.Mann@dentons.com    kwheeler@boselaw.com 
Zechariah.Banks@dentons.com    
       
      s/Jane Dall Wilson 
       Jane Dall Wilson 


